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Mode

Task Name Duration Early Start Early Finish % Complete Total Slack Predecessors Successors

1 REHABILITATION OF COLUMBUS PLAZA 445 days Fri 8/5/11 Mon 5/13/13 93% 0 days

2 GENERAL 42 days Fri 8/5/11 Tue 10/4/11 100% 0 days

3 Contract and Documents Received 0 days Mon 8/22/11 Mon 8/22/11 100% 0 days 4,5

4 Pre- Construction Meeting and Notice to Proceed 1 day Mon 8/22/11 Mon 8/22/11 100% 0 days 3 6,7

5 Notify Missutility 1 day Sat 8/20/11 Mon 8/22/11 100% 0 days 3 8SS+2 days

6 Submittals, Preparations of Shop Drawings & Construction Schedule 30 days Fri 8/5/11 Fri 9/16/11 100% 0 days 4 8SS+2 days

7 Ordering of Materials 30 days Tue 8/23/11 Tue 10/4/11 100% 0 days 4 8SS+2 days

8 Mobilization 7 days Wed 8/24/11 Thu 9/1/11 100% 0 days 5SS+2 days,6SS+2 days,7SS+2 days9SS+2 days,10SS+2 days

9 Preparation of Engineer's Field Facilities, EEO & DC Project Signs 5 days Fri 8/26/11 Thu 9/1/11 100% 0 days 8SS+2 days 118

10 Pre- Construction Survey and Lay- Out 20 days Fri 8/26/11 Fri 9/23/11 100% 0 days 8SS+2 days 12SS+2 days

11 PHASE 1 - Massachusetts Ave NE 379 days Mon 8/29/11 Mon 3/4/13 100% 0 days

12 Start Phase 1 Construction 1 day Mon 8/29/11 Mon 8/29/11 100% 0 days 10SS+2 days 13,14

13 Install Construction Signs, and MOT (Phase 1) 2 days Mon 8/29/11 Tue 8/30/11 100% 0 days 12 15,16,17

14 Install Barriers, Chain Link Fences, Erosion and Sediment Controls (Phase
1)

2 days Tue 8/30/11 Wed 8/31/11 100% 0 days 12 15,16,17

15 Demolish portion of Island & Install Temporary Pedestrian Ramp (1st &
Mass. Ave)

6 days Tue 9/6/11 Tue 9/13/11 100% 0 days 13,14 18,19,20,21

16 Demolish portion of Island & Install Temporary Asphalt Pavement (Mass.
WB & Columbus Plaza)

7 days Wed 9/7/11 Thu 9/15/11 100% 0 days 13,14 18,19,20,21,34

17 Demolish portion of Island & Install Temporary Asphalt Pavement (North
Median of Columbus Circle)

7 days Wed 9/7/11 Thu 9/15/11 100% 0 days 13,14 18,19,20,21,34

18 Install Sewer Manhole and Storm Drains (Phase 1) 25 days Wed 9/14/11 Wed 10/19/11 100% 0 days 15,16,17 22

19 Install Inlets, Yard Inlets and Basin Connect Pipes (Phase 1) 20 days Fri 9/16/11 Fri 10/14/11 100% 0 days 15,16,17 22

20 Install Electrical Manhole, Pipes and Conduits (Phase 1) 20 days Fri 9/16/11 Fri 10/14/11 100% 0 days 15,16,17 22

21 Furnish/Relocate/Install Fire Hydrants on Massachusetts Ave &
Intersecting Streets

1 day Wed 1/18/12 Wed 1/18/12 100% 0 days 15,16,17 32

22 Roadway Excavation, Installation of GAB and Construct Full Depth
Roadway Widening (Phase 1)

18 days Fri 10/7/11 Wed 11/2/11 100% 0 days 18,19,20 23,24SS+2
days,29,61SS

23 Install PCC Base, Type B Pavement (Phase 1) 20 days Fri 10/21/11 Fri 11/18/11 100% 0 days 22 32

24 Installation of Curb and Gutter (Phase 1, NS of Massachusetts Ave - WB) 20 days Wed 10/26/11 Wed 11/23/11 100% 0 days 22SS+2 days 25SS+10 days

25 Install Stamped Crosswalks and Wheelchair Ramps (Phase 1, NS of
Massachusetts Ave - WB)

20 days Wed 11/9/11 Thu 12/8/11 100% 0 days 24SS+10 days 26SS+10 days

26 Install Light pole Foundations (Phase 1) 41 days Tue 11/8/11 Mon 1/9/12 100% 0 days 25SS+10 days 27SS

27 Install Sidewalk, Pavers and Granite Banding (Phase 1) 25 days Tue 11/8/11 Wed 12/14/11 100% 0 days 26SS 28

28 Install Streetlight Poles and Fixtures (Phase 1) 0 days Sat 12/3/11 Sat 12/3/11 100% 0 days 27 32

29 Construct Proposed Island on Mass. Ave b/w Louisiana Ave & 11 days Sat 12/3/11 Mon 12/19/11 100% 0 days 22 30

30 Upgrade Pedestrian Ramps & Reset Curbs along South Side of Mass. Ave
& Intersecting Roads

14 days Tue 12/13/11 Mon 1/2/12 100% 0 days 29 32,31SS

31 Install Exposed Aggregate Sidewalk & Reset Curb 18 days Thu 5/10/12 Tue 6/5/12 100% 0 days 30SS

32 Finish Phase 1 & Phases 1-1 to 1-4 0 days Mon 3/4/13 Mon 3/4/13 100% 0 days 21,23,28,30,59 69

33 PHASE 1-2 (Infront of Union Station on WS) Sta. 18+00 - Sta. 15+00 336 days Mon 8/22/11 Thu 12/20/12 100% 0 days

34 Saw- Cut and Remove Portion of the Island 4 days Wed 1/18/12 Mon 1/23/12 100% 0 days 16,17 35

35 Install Maintenance of Traffic, Pedestrian Lane and Fence 5 days Thu 1/19/12 Wed 1/25/12 100% 0 days 34 36,37

36 Install Storm Drain, Steel Grates, Manhole and PCC Pipes 11 days Sun 2/12/12 Tue 2/28/12 100% 0 days 35 38SS+4 days

37 Install Electrical Manhole and Conduits 14 days Tue 2/21/12 Fri 3/9/12 100% 0 days 35 38SS+4 days

38 Excavate and Install Bus Pads, Median and Island 16 days Mon 2/27/12 Mon 3/19/12 100% 0 days 37SS+4 days,36SS+4 days39SS,40

39 Install Granite Curb, Gutter, Ramps and Crosswalks 17 days Mon 2/27/12 Tue 3/20/12 100% 0 days 38SS 40

40 Install PCC Base for Utility Cuts 7 days Wed 3/21/12 Thu 3/29/12 100% 0 days 39,38 41SS,42SS

41 Install Security Bollards around Union Station 27 days Wed 3/21/12 Thu 4/26/12 100% 0 days 40SS 44

42 Installation of stone panel foundations & Stones 192.25 days Mon 8/22/11 Thu 12/20/12 100% 0 days 40SS 44

43 Phase 1-1 (Infront of Union Station on ES) Sta. 15+00 - Sta. 12+00 165 days Fri 4/27/12 Thu 12/20/12 100% 0 days

44 Install Maintenance of Traffic, Pedestrian Lane and Fence 4 days Fri 4/27/12 Wed 5/2/12 100% 0 days 41,42 45,46

45 Install Storm Drain, Steel Grates, Manhole and PCC Pipes 24 days Thu 5/3/12 Wed 6/6/12 100% 0 days 44 47

46 Install Electrical Manhole and Conduits 24 days Thu 5/3/12 Wed 6/6/12 100% 0 days 44 47
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47 Excavate and Install Handicapped Ramps, Bus Pads, Median and Island 28 days Thu 6/7/12 Tue 7/17/12 100% 0 days 46,45 48SS

48 Install Granite Curb, Gutter, Ramps and Crosswalks 28 days Thu 6/7/12 Tue 7/17/12 100% 0 days 47SS 49,50

49 Install Security Bollards around Union Station 2 days Fri 7/13/12 Mon 7/16/12 100% 0 days 48 52

50 Installation of stone panel foundations & Stones 109 days Wed 7/18/12 Thu 12/20/12 100% 0 days 48 52

51 Phase 1-4 (ES of Union Station) Sta. 51+00 - 53+00 20 days Mon 7/23/12 Fri 8/17/12 100% 0 days

52 Install Maintenance of Traffic, Pedestrian Lane and Fence 4 days Mon 7/23/12 Thu 7/26/12 100% 0 days 49,50 53,54,57,55

53 Install Granite Curb, Gutter, Sidewalk, and Ramps 16 days Tue 7/24/12 Tue 8/14/12 100% 0 days 52 57

54 Install Security Bollards around Union Station 16 days Wed 7/25/12 Wed 8/15/12 100% 0 days 52

55 Removal of Existing Sidewalk on Median 2 days Thu 8/16/12 Fri 8/17/12 100% 0 days 52

56 Phase 1-3 (WS of Union Station) Sta. 92+00 - Sta. 94+00 371 days Fri 9/9/11 Mon 3/4/13 89% 50 days

57 Install Maintenance of Traffic, Pedestrian Lane and Fence 2 days Thu 1/24/13 Fri 1/25/13 100% 0 days 52,53 58,59

58 Install Granite Curb, Gutter, Sidewalk, and Ramps 25 days Mon 1/28/13 Mon 3/4/13 0% 50 days 57

59 Install Security Bollards around Union Station 25 days Mon 1/28/13 Mon 3/4/13 0% 50 days 57 32

60 PLAZA WORK 309 days Fri 9/9/11 Fri 11/30/12 99% 75 days

61 Start Plaza Work 1 day Fri 9/9/11 Fri 9/9/11 100% 0 days 22SS 62

62 Vibrations Monitoring and Reporting 284 days Mon 10/17/11 Fri 11/30/12 100% 0 days 61 63SS+2 days,64SS+2 days,65SS+2 days,67

63 Install Sewer Manhole and Storm Drains (Inside Plaza) 30 days Mon 9/19/11 Mon 10/31/11 100% 0 days 62SS+2 days 66

64 Install Inlets, Yard Inlets and Basin Connect Pipes (Inside Plaza) 25 days Tue 9/20/11 Tue 10/25/11 100% 0 days 62SS+2 days 66

65 Install Water System Irrigation - Columbus Plaza (NPS) 50 days Wed 10/19/11 Fri 12/30/11 0% 344 days 62SS+2 days

66 Installation of Walkways, Streetscaping and Plaza Lighting 45 days Tue 11/1/11 Fri 1/6/12 100% 0 days 63,64 67

67 Finish Plaza Work 0 days Fri 11/30/12 Fri 11/30/12 0% 75 days 62,66 114

68 PHASE 1A - Massachusetts Ave NE 332 days Mon 8/22/11 Fri 12/14/12 100% 0 days

69 Start Phase 1A Construction 1 day Wed 10/5/11 Wed 10/5/11 100% 0 days 32 70

70 Relocate/Install Construction Signs, Barriers, Chain Link Fences, MOT &
Erosion & Sediment Control Devices (Phase 1A)

2 days Tue 11/15/11 Wed 11/16/11 100% 0 days 69 71,72,73,74

71 Install Sewer Manhole and Storm Drains (Phase 1A) 96 days Wed 10/5/11 Fri 2/24/12 100% 0 days 70 75,76

72 Install Inlets, Yard Inlets and Basin Connect Pipes (Phase 1A) 97 days Thu 10/6/11 Tue 2/28/12 100% 0 days 70 75,76

73 Install Electrical Manhole, Pipes and Conduits (Phase 1A) 21 days Tue 11/29/11 Thu 12/29/11 100% 0 days 70 75,76

74 Install Light pole Foundations (Phase 1A) 12 days Thu 11/29/12 Fri 12/14/12 100% 0 days 70 75,76

75 Excavate Roadway, Install Curb & Gutter, Brick Pavers. Reconstruct
Median Islands on Mass. Ave & E St; Louisiana Ave & 1st St

19 days Fri 7/13/12 Wed 8/8/12 100% 0 days 71,72,73,74 77SS,78

76 Excavation & Installation of Expose Aggregate Sidewalk 5 days Mon 8/22/11 Fri 8/26/11 100% 0 days 71,72,73,74 77

77 Install Streetlight Poles and Fixtures (Phase 1A) 13 days Fri 12/2/11 Fri 7/13/12 100% 0 days 75SS,76 79

78 Installation of Stainless Steel Bollards at the median in First St 5 days Mon 8/20/12 Fri 8/24/12 100% 0 days 75 81

79 Milling & Paving 4 days Sun 8/26/12 Wed 8/29/12 100% 0 days 77 81SS,80SS+1 day

80 Pavement Line Striping 3 days Mon 8/27/12 Wed 8/29/12 100% 0 days 79SS+1 day 81SS

81 Finish Phases 1A 0 days Mon 8/27/12 Mon 8/27/12 100% 0 days 79SS,80SS,78 83

82 PHASE 2 245 days Sat 12/3/11 Wed 11/21/12 100% 0 days

83 Start Phase 2 Construction 0 days Mon 8/27/12 Mon 8/27/12 100% 0 days 81 84

84 Relocate/Install Construction Signs, Barriers, Chain Link Fences, MOT &
Erosion & Sediment Control Devices (Phase 2)

2 days Mon 8/27/12 Tue 8/28/12 100% 0 days 83 85,86,87,88

85 Install Sewer Manhole and Storm Drains (Phase 2) 30 days Wed 8/29/12 Thu 10/11/12 100% 0 days 84 90

86 Install Inlets, Yard Inlets and Basin Connect Pipes (Phase 2) 28 days Wed 8/29/12 Tue 10/9/12 100% 0 days 84 90

87 Install Electrical Manhole, Pipes and Conduits (Phase 2) 28 days Wed 8/29/12 Tue 10/9/12 100% 0 days 84 90

88 Excavate Roadway & Install 12" Bus Pads (Center Lane of Columbus
Circle)

28 days Wed 8/29/12 Tue 10/9/12 100% 0 days 84 89,94

89 Construct Sidewalk Widening on Columbus Ct Up to F St 16 days Tue 9/18/12 Fri 10/19/12 100% 0 days 88 92

90 Excavate Roadway, Install Type B Pavement (East of Columbus Plaza.
Phase 2)

17 days Thu 9/27/12 Tue 10/30/12 100% 0 days 85,86,87 91,94

91 Install Curb, Gutter, Sidewalk and Brick Paving (Phase 2) 16 days Tue 10/23/12 Fri 11/16/12 100% 0 days 90 96,94

92 Continue Construction of the Island at 1st & Massachusetts Ave WB 11 days Sat 12/3/11 Mon 12/19/11 100% 0 days 89 93SS,94

93 Excavate and Reconstruct Median Island on Mass. Ave, West of E St 12 days Mon 12/5/11 Tue 12/20/11 100% 0 days 92SS
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94 Milling & Paving 4 days Mon 11/12/12 Fri 11/16/12 100% 0 days 88,90,91,92 95,96

95 Pavement Line Striping 3 days Mon 11/19/12 Wed 11/21/12 100% 0 days 94

96 Finish Phase 2 Construction 0 days Fri 11/16/12 Fri 11/16/12 100% 0 days 91,94 98,108

97 PHASE 3 41 days Mon 11/5/12 Fri 1/4/13 100% 0 days

98 Start Phase 3 Construction 0 days Fri 11/16/12 Fri 11/16/12 100% 0 days 96 99

99 Relocate/Install Construction Signs, Barriers, Chain Link Fences, MOT &
Erosion & Sediment Control Devices (Phase 3)

2 days Mon 11/19/12 Tue 11/20/12 100% 0 days 98 100,101,103

100 Install Remaining Sewer Manhole and Storm Drains (Phase 3) 21 days Wed 11/21/12 Thu 12/20/12 100% 0 days 99 102

101 Install Remaining Inlets, Yard Inlets and Basin Connect Pipes (Phase 3) 15 days Wed 11/21/12 Wed 12/12/12 100% 0 days 99 102

102 Reconstruct South Median on Columbus Circle 8 days Mon 12/10/12 Wed 12/19/12 100% 0 days 100,101 105

103 Excavate and Construct Median at Union Station East Garage Ramp 9 days Mon 11/5/12 Fri 11/16/12 100% 0 days 99 104

104 Excavate & Complete Reconstruction of Medians at 1st St & E St, West of
Massachusetts Ave

15 days Thu 12/13/12 Fri 1/4/13 100% 0 days 103 105

105 Finish Phases 3 0 days Fri 1/4/13 Fri 1/4/13 100% 0 days 104,102 107,109,111,112

106 PROJECT CLOSE- OUT 90 days Fri 1/4/13 Mon 5/13/13 10% 0 days

107 Pull Cables, Wires and Install CCTV's and Traffic Signalization 7 days Mon 1/7/13 Tue 1/15/13 100% 0 days 105 115

108 Mill Existing Roadways to a Depth Up to the Top of Existing PCC Base 1 day Fri 1/4/13 Fri 1/4/13 100% 0 days 96

109 Install 2" Superpave Surface Course 2 days Tue 1/8/13 Wed 1/9/13 100% 0 days 105 110

110 Install Thermoplastic Pavement Markings and Permanent Signs 10 days Thu 1/10/13 Thu 3/7/13 0% 15 days 109 115

111 Review & Approval of Additional Exposed Granite Sidewalk 15 days Mon 1/14/13 Mon 2/4/13 0% 0 days 105 112

112 Installation of Additional Exposed Granite Chips Sidewalk 7 days Mon 3/4/13 Tue 3/12/13 0% 0 days 105,111 113

113 Install Water System Irrigation (Thurgood Marshall, Phase 2) 7 days Wed 3/13/13 Thu 3/21/13 0% 0 days 112 114

114 Landscaping and Installation of Seed & Sod 5 days Fri 3/22/13 Thu 3/28/13 0% 0 days 67,113 115

115 DDOT Inspection for Completion 15 days Fri 3/29/13 Thu 4/18/13 0% 0 days 110,114,107 116,117SS

116 Complete Punchlist and Project Turn- Over 15 days Fri 4/19/13 Thu 5/9/13 0% 0 days 115 118

117 As- Builts 15 days Fri 3/29/13 Thu 4/18/13 0% 17 days 115SS 119

118 Demobilization 2 days Fri 5/10/13 Mon 5/13/13 0% 0 days 116,9 119

119 Project Close- Out 0 days Mon 5/13/13 Mon 5/13/13 0% 0 days 118,117
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